KALLBODA
TORSBODA
UK Declaration of Conformityen
2
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of IKEA of Sweden AB.
The object of the declaration described below is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation
legislation.
RED 	 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive	 2011/65/EU
ECO Design	 (EU) No 2019/2022
Type of equipment:	 Dishwasher
Software/Firmware:	 N/A
Brand name or trademark:	 IKEA
Type designation Name:	 KALLBODA, TORSBODA
Type designation Art.no.:	 70548063, 00548453, 50563605, 40548088, 80548449, 30563606
Manufacturer:	 IKEA of Sweden AB
Origin designation type/no.: 	 SD6PW1JU, SI6PW1JU, SL6PW1JU
Address:	 Box 702
	 Tulpanvägen, 8
	 SE-343 81 Älmhult
Telephone No.:	 +46 (0) 476 648 500
UK Representativ: �IKEA Ltd., 100 Avebury Boulevard,Milton Keynes, United Kingdom, MK9 1FH.
The appliances have been tested according to ensure compliance with above mentioned Directives and
with the below listed Standards, if and where applicable:
Radio	 EN 301893 V2.1.1 (2017)
Radio	 EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019)
EMC	 EN 301489-17 V3.2.4:2020
EMC	 EN 301489-1 V2.2.3:2019
Safety	 EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 +A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019+A15:2021
Safety	 EN 60335-2-5:2015+A11:2019+A1:2020
EMF	 EN 62233:2008
EMC	 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1 2019+A2 2021
EMC	 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EMC	 EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EMC	 EN IEC 55014-2:2021
Performance	 EN 60436:2020+A11:2020
RoHS	 EN IEC 63000:2018
Backsiphonage	 EN 61770:2009+A11+A1:2019
Additional information:
Method for testing in accordance with EN 55014-1 clause 4.1.2.3.
Manufacturer’s choice concerning emission testing 30 – 1.000 MHz:
FAR measurement 30 – 1000 MHz; 3m
Signed for and on behalf of: IKEA of Sweden
Place and date: Älmhult
Anton Axholt
RA Manager KBA
IKEA of Sweden
English UK
UK Declaration of Conformity
© Inter IKEA Systems B.V. 2023 AA-2436605-1
IKEA of Sweden
SE-343 81 Älmhult
Anton Axholt (Oct 25, 2023 12:07 GMT+2)
Anton Axholt
2023-10-25